Assessor’s Parcel Number; N/A

Date: JANUARY 9, 2020

Recording Requested By:

Name: WENDY GARRISON, CSYC

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

DOUGLASCOUNTYNV  9090_040674

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 01/09/2020 12:14 PM
Pgs=2

DOUGLAS COUNTY/CHINA SPRINGS

00104750202009406740020020
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AMENDED CONTRACT #2020.003

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.




APPROVED 12-19-19 ITEM #J
BOCC FIRST AMENDMENT

TO CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
A CONTRACT BETWEEN DOUGLAS COUNTY, AND CHINA SPRING YOUTH CAMP
AND
DR. JOHN R. HOLMAN AND NURSE SHARI DIXON

Borchs‘ﬁ’arties hereby voluntarily agree to enter into this First Amendment and amend the contract for fiscal
years July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021, by adding the following language:

Amendment to Paragraph 10. Compliance with Applicable Laws. In addition to the requirements contained
in Paragraph 10 of the contract, Contractor shall fully and completely comply with all statutory requirements
of CFR 42.

Program allows access to consultant to have access to confidential information concerning clients only if
confidential agreements of CFR 42 Part 2, Part 160, 162 and 164 are satisfied.

All other rights, services, responsibilities, terms and conditions agreed to under the original contract shall
remain in full force and effect.

All other rights, services, responsibilities, terms and conditions. agreed to under the original contract shall

remramNp full force and effect.
%MA /e 19
Date

Dr.John B/ Holman ~ \

T S ——

Shari Dixon, R.N. Date

/( )/,J_yg ,LAJ,Lﬁu _lAGr9

i KZW( Yol

William B Penzel, Douglas County(iommlssmn, Chair Date
Kam/\/. Z|
A NN 12[ 125
By W(athy Lewis, Douglas County Clerk-Treasurer Date
Douglas County State of Nevada

C‘ERTIEI_ED C"OF?Y
| certify that the document to which this certificate

is attached is a full and'correct copy of the original
record on ile i in th Treasurers Office on this
<o 7 YA




